
RESOLUTION 2001- 99 

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from 

the General Fund to support State Attorney & Public Defender Costs. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of 

__ J_un_e ____ , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE: 
20165000-381010 

APPROPRIATION: 
20164612-533000 
20164612-54025 3 
20165613-531208 
20165613-533000 
20165621-531251 
20165621-533000 
20165621-535000 
20165731-531251 

Transfer Ill-GeneraVPublic Defender 

Court Reporter Services 
Transportation-Witness 
Prof Svc-Evaluations 
Court Reporter Services 
Court Appointed Attorney 
Court Reporter Services 
Investigations 
Court Appointed Attorney 

ADOPTED this 25th day ~~ __ Ju_n_e ____ , 2001. 

ATTEST: =~ _., 
CHAIRMAN 

$27,671 

1,571 
5,913 
2,025 
7,950 
6,436 
2,078 
1,348 

350 
$27,671 


