## **RESOLUTION 2001-** 99

WHEREAS the Criminal Justice Trust Fund has received additional money from the General Fund to support State Attorney & Public Defender Costs.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/2001 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau									
County, Florida in re	egular session, duly assembled on the _	25th day of							
<u>June</u> , 200	I the following budget amendment pursuant	to Florida Statutes							
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be	adopted:								
REVENUE:									
20165000-381010	Transfer In-General/Public Defender	\$ 27,671							
APPROPRIATION:									
20164612-533000	Court Reporter Services	1,571							
20164612-540253	Transportation-Witness	5,913							
20165613-531208	Prof Svc-Evaluations	2,025							
20165613-533000	Court Reporter Services	7,950							
20165621-531251	Court Appointed Attorney	6,436							
20165621-533000	Court Reporter Services	2,078							
20165621-535000	Investigations	1,348							
20165731-531251	Court Appointed Attorney	<u>350</u>							
	•	\$ 27 671							

ADOPTED th	nis	25th	day	of	June		2001.
------------	-----	------	-----	----	------	--	-------

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK